OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY

BLUE RIDGE JUDICIAL CIRCUIT



SHANNON G. WALLACE District Attorney

Cherokee County Justice Center 90 North Street, Suite 390 Canton, GA 30114

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Cyndi Crossland

Public Information Officer cbcrossland@cherokeega.com

770-479-1488

Deputy Chief ADA Katie Gropper Appointed to Sexual Offender Registration Review Board

December 7, 2020 – District Attorney Shannon Wallace is pleased to announce that Gov. Brian Kemp has appointed Katie Gropper, deputy chief assistant district attorney, to serve on a state board dedicated to protecting Georgia residents from convicted sexual offenders.

The Sexual Offender Registration Review Board (SORRB) meets monthly to review cases from throughout the state to determine if sexual offenders are likely to re-offend or engage in a crime against a minor. After conducting assessments, the Board classifies offenders as a Level 1, Level 2, or sexually dangerous predator.

"I am honored to serve the state of Georgia on this Board," said Gropper. "As a prosecutor, I am invested in protecting our communities from sexual offenders, but the role of the prosecutor in our system of justice is largely reactive. My appointment to SORRB is an opportunity to be proactive in preventing future victimization by ensuring the most dangerous sexual offenders in Georgia are identified and distinguished from those who are less likely to reoffend."

As deputy chief of the Special Victims Unit, Gropper handles crimes involving child and elder abuse. Gropper has dedicated her career to the prosecution of sexually-based crimes against women, children, and other vulnerable populations.

"We are pleased to see Katie Gropper take a leadership role in Cherokee County and beyond," said District Attorney Shannon Wallace. "I am confident she will make an immediate impact on the important work SORRB performs in keeping our communities safe."

The Office of the District Attorney for the Blue Ridge Judicial Circuit is committed to seeking justice, acting with integrity, and collaborating with partner agencies in the criminal justice system in order to protect the citizens of Cherokee County and the State of Georgia.

###